

BOARD POLICY

TITLE: ASSOCIATED STUDENTS FINANCE

BOARD POLICY # 5420

- A. The Associated Students of Umpqua Community College (ASUCC) Leadership Team and ASUCC recognized student organizations and student clubs shall establish budget accounts with the College for the purpose of depositing and disbursement of funds.
- B. ASUCC governing body funds shall be expended according to policies and procedures established by the College, and ASUCC Leadership Board subject to the approval of:
 - 1. the Associated Student governing body and/or its duly recognized representative; and
 - 2. the Associated Student governing body advisor.
- C. All ASUCC recognized student organizations and student clubs shall be expended according to policies and procedures established by the College and the student organization/club, subject to the approval of:
 - 1. the leadership team of the recognized student organization or student club;
 - 2. the advisor for the recognized student organization or student club; and
 - 3. the Associated Student governing body advisor.
- D. Certain expenditures, as established by the College policy and procedure, shall be subject to the approval of the Dean for Student Services, the Provost, and/or the college President.

RESPONSIBILITY:

The Director for Student Engagement is responsible for implementing and updating this policy. Specific guidance for policy implementation may be found in the associated Administrative Procedure(s).

NEXT REVIEW DATE: DATE(S) OF REVISION: DATE OF ADOPTION: 3/11/2020 DATE(S) OF PRIOR REVIEW: